## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDOB Abwicklungs AG (formerly known as Escada AG)	05/11/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lentzy Investments S.a.r.l.	
Street Address:	65 Boulevard Grande-Duchesse Charlotte	
City:	1331 Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D469712
Patent Number:	D470072
Patent Number:	D470073
Patent Number:	D470074
Patent Number:	D470431
Patent Number:	D470789
Patent Number:	D471837
Patent Number:	D472179
Patent Number:	D472494
Patent Number:	D473811
Patent Number:	D507504

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 024445 FRAME: 0544

501189216

Phone: 2128135900

Email: abriggie@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Tamar Niv Bessinger, Esq. Address Line 1: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 2: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ESLX 0908124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew W Briggie

Total Attachments: 2

source=UM5771 US Designs Assignment (F0628391)#page1.tif source=UM5771 US Designs Assignment (F0628391)#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 024445 FRAME: 0545**

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Escada AG, a German company formerly located at Einsteinring 14-18, 85609 Aschheim, Germany, was the owner of the following designs and design patents listed in the schedule below (hereinafter, collectively referred to as the "Designs").

TITLE	PATENT NO.
BRACELET	D469,712
NECKLACE	D470,072
BRACELET	D470,073
NECKLACE	D470,074
BRACELET	D470,431
NECKLACE	D470,789
RING	D471,837
NECKLACE	D472,179
RING	D472,494
RING	D473,811
RING	D507,504

WHEREAS, on December 4, 2009, Escada AG changed its name to EDOB Abwicklungs AG, a German company, with an address of Einsteinring 14 – 18, 85609 Aschheim, Germany.

WHEREAS, Lentzy Investments S.à r.l., a Luxembourg limited liability company, located and doing business at 65 Boulevard Grande-Duchesse Charlotte, 1331 Luxembourg, Luxembourg, acquired said Designs, effective December 1, 2009;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EDOB Abwicklungs AG (formerly known as Escada AG) hereby confirms the assignment to Lentzy Investments S.à r.l., effective December 1, 2009, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Designs, including but not limited to all such underlying designs, applications, and issued patents which have been or may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all foreign rights to said Designs, and all rights under the International Convention in respect to said Designs, including any foreign design patents or industrial design applications filed in the name of Escada AG or EDOB Abwicklungs AG. EDOB Abwicklungs AG (formerly known as Escada

{F0594762.1}

PATENT REEL: 024445 FRAME: 0546 AG) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Design Patents which may be granted for or upon said designs or applications unto Lentzy Investments S.à r.l., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

EDOB Abwicklungs AG (formerly known as Escada AG)

Ву:

Name: Dr. Christian Gerloff
Title: Insolvency Administrator

{F0594762.1}

**RECORDED: 05/27/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024445 FRAME: 0547